

CIRCULAR 020-23 February 3, 2023

PARTICIPANT PORTAL - CHANGE IN URL

The Regulatory Division wishes to advise Participants that, to comply with the latest browser and security standards, it has enabled and deployed enhanced domains on all its Salesforce websites. This update affects URLs on Experience Cloud websites such as the Participant Portal.

Impact on Participant Portal users

There should be no immediate impact on Participants Portal users. However, Approved Participants are strongly advised to update any bookmark to the new URL specified below to prevent any redirection issue that may occur in the future.

Participant Portal URL change

Participant Portal Previous URL: https://mxr-portal.force.com

Participant Portal New URL: https://mx-r.my.site.com

For more information or for any questions, please contact the Regulatory Division:

- info.mxr@tmx.com
- 514-787-6530
- Toll-free from Canada and US at 1-800-361-5353 extension 46530
- Toll-free from the UK and France at 00 800 36 15 35 35 extension 46530

Karen McMeekin Vice-President and Chief Regulatory Officer Bourse de Montréal Inc.